COACHING STAFF

MANAGER: YOKOYAMA Hirotoshi 36
Coach: KURIHARA Hideki

GK coach: NAKAMURA Hiroki 37
Conditioning coach: NAGATANI Atsushi 28

PLAYERS

was coach
from Blaublitz Front office (GM)
Mi O Biwako Kusatsu

FC Ganju Iwate Manager

Start of season: 25 ; foreigners: 0 ; currently:

Off-season in: 11 ( 3 rookies), out: 11 ; mid-season in: 0, out:

N° POS NAME A Y
1 GK ASAI Toshimitsu 28 -
2 DF KOBAYASHI Hiroyuki 31 -
3 DF EZAKI Kazuhito 25 1
4 MF HATADA Naoki (loan) 21 -
5 MF IMAI Daigo 27 1
6 MF CHINO Toshiki 26 5
7 MF SHINGYOII Kazuhiko 25 2
8 MF HIGA Kébhei (loan) 21 -
9 FW TOGASHI Go 26 5
10 FW MATSUDA Masatoshi 31 2
11 MF MATSUGAE Taisuke 29 4
13 DF SHINZATO Shohei 23 -
14 MF KAWATA Kazuhiro (loan) 29 -
15 DF KATAYAMA Naoya 24 1
16 MF MIYOSHI Hirochika 24 1
17 MF MAEYAMA Kyohei 24 1
18 MFSUZUKI Kenji 25 -
19 FW KOZAWA Ry(ki 23 -
20 DF FUKAZAWA Yuki 24

21 GK SUZUKI Ayaki 24

10
PL/SC

0/0
14/0
3/0
1/0
33/1
33/3
24/1
0/0
19/1
34/24
29/0
_/_
VL
23/1
1/0
20/0
4/0
8/1
13/2
6/0

JL

JFL

PL/SC PL/SC

37/0
61/0
2/0
1/0
5/0
7/0
100/5
1/0
_/_
80/18
0/0
_/_
10/0

16/0
8/0
3/0
_/L
71/3
122/11
40/3
_/L
105/28
105/58
105/15
_/_
31/3
23/1
1/0
20/0
31/4
56/18
13/2
6/0

PREVIOUS TEAM

Sagan

Trinita

Kataller
Ventforet
Kataller
Ventforet
Hollyhock
Reysol

- Wiese Shiogama
Tochigi SC

JEF Utd

-Toyo U.

- Akita Cambiare
- Hannan U.

- Osaka ky6iku U.
- Fukuoka U.

- Gainare

- Gainare

- Tsukuba U.

- Ritsumeikan U.
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22 DF YOSHINO Kazuki 26 - -/- -/- -/- Sisaket FC, Thai

23

24 FW KUBOTA Keiichi 26 1 28/6 -/- 83/25 - Arte Takasaki
25 DF ITO Takeshi 24 7/0  -/- 7/0 - Narasangyo U.
27 DF TAKAHASHI Osamu 22 - -/- -/- -/- - Josei U.

31 GK OGANE Y(suke 23 - -/- -/- -/- - Sendai U.
LEFT AFTER 2010 SEASON

GK ONO Akihito (30); DF TAKAHASHI Takanori (27), DF OZAWA Masatoshi (32) — Retired, DF
DF TOMINAGA Hideaki (35) — Retired, DF INOUE Yuki (34) — to Tonan Maebashi, DF IWASE
Kosuke (30) — Retired, DF OKAMOTO Akiyasu (23) ; MF IKEDA Masahiro (30) — to Banditonce
Kakogawa, MF SATO Kazuki (24) ; FW SUGAWARA Taro6 (30) — to Sony Sendai FC, FW
YOKOYAMA Satoshi (31) - Retired

2011 SCHEDULE

JFL:
1. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Honda Lock SC
2. Yokogawa Musashino FC - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
3. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Mio Biwako Kusatsu
4. FCRyukyu - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
5. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Zweigen Kanazawa
6. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - AC Nagano Parceiro
7. Matsumoto Yamaga FC - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
8. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Sagawa insatsu SC
9. V.Varen Nagasaki - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
10. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Honda FC
11. FC Machida Zelvia - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
12. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Sagawa Shiga FC
13. Kamatamare Sanuki - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
14. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Arte Takasaki
15. JEF Reserves - BLAUBLITZ AKITA
16. BLAUBLITZ AKITA - Tochigi Uva FC
17. Sony Sendai FC - BLAUBLITZ AKITA

21°" Akita Prefectoral FA Cup

91°' Emperor’s cup
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PALMARES JFL :

10: 8"

09’: 10" (as TDK SC)
08 : 13" (as TDK SC)
07: 13" (as TDK SC)

REGIONAL LEAGUE (Tohoku League):

06’:  Champion (as TDK SC)
05’:  Champion (as TDK SC)
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